
 
Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference 

209-2 Dawson Road --- Columbia, SC 29223 
Phone:  803-788-7559 --- Fax:  803-788-7576 --- Email:  issc@issc.org

 
M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 
 
TO:    Biotoxin Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
 
DATE:  March 5, 2012 
 
RE:  2012-2013 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Biotoxin Committee.  Keith Skiles will serve as Committee Chairperson. 
 
The Biotoxin Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2012-2013: 
 

• Develop HAB information that could be included on the ISSC website summarizing 
HAB and including links that would be helpful and informative. 

• Continue providing guidance and recommendations to the ISSC Executive Board 
concerning biotoxin issues.  

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at  
803-788-7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and  
we look forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting  
you soon.   
 
/hjt 

mailto:issc@issc.org
mailto:issc@issc.org


 
Biotoxin Committee: 

2012-2013 Last Name First Name Email Address 
Chair: Skiles Keith keith.skiles@vdh.virginia.gov
 Bott Michael michael.bott@state.de.us
 Busby Phil phil.busby@nzfsa.govt.nz
 Couture Darcie darcie.couture@att.net
 Cumbo Mercuria Mercuria.cumbo@maine.gov
 Dorsey Carol carol.dorsey@adph.state.al.us
 Hastback William wghastba@gw.dec.state.ny.us
 Heideman Gary gary.heideman@dshs.state.tx.us
 Hickey Mike Michael.hickey@state.ma.us
 Hickey Eric Eric.hickey@state.ma.us
 Jensen  Peter wpjensen@aol.com
 Kennedy Jeff jeff.kennedy@state.ma.us
 Mahan Bill bmahan@ufl.edu
 Manderson Alex amanderson@oda.state.or.us
 Porso Rick Rick.porso@doh.wa.gov
 Porter Leonora lxporter@gw.dec.state.ny.us
 Rouse Debbie debbie.rouse@state.de.us
 Ruple Angela angela.ruple@noaa.gov
 Scanlan George George_scanlan@dec.state.ak.us
 Scott Paula Paula.scott@myfwc.com
 Wallace  David dhwallace@aol.com
NOAA Walker Calvin Calvin.Walker@noaa.gov
FDA DeGrasse Stacey Stacey.degrasse@fda.hhs.gov
EPA Hansel Joel Hansel.joel@epa.gov
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